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STATE HIGHWAY
VT-116 4.249 

TOTAL STATE HIGHWAY 4.249

TOTAL STATE 6.606

TOTAL, TRAVELED HIGHWAYS, FEB. 10, 2015:
(Excludes Class 4, Legal Trail, and Unidentified Corridor Mileage)

98.113

MILEAGE SUMMARY

CLASS 2
TH-2 
TH-3 
TH-4 
TH-5 
TH-6 
TH-7 
TH-8 
TH-9 

TH-10 
TH-11 
TH-12 

1.120 
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0.590 
3.450 
2.300 
4.040 
1.507 
0.790 
0.790 
0.860 
1.000 

TOTAL CLASS 2 19.107
CLASS 3

TOTAL CLASS 3 59.70
TOTAL TOWN 81.096
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TH-1 2.289 
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TOTAL US HIGHWAY 2.357

TOTAL INTERSTATE 10.411
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TOTAL INTERSTATE 6.393
INTERSTATE - Ramps
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I-189 

3.471 
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TOTAL INTERSTATE - Ramps 4.018

133 
134 

(0.31) 
(0.11) 

TOWN
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No.
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"NOT UP TO 
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* The sections of the town highways listed 
   above are legally Class 3, but have been 
   deemed "Not Up To Standard" and are 
   functionally Class 4 Town Highways

TOTAL 0.42

County-Town Code 0414, Urban Area Code 0

DISCLAIMER:
The untravelled highways (laid-out town highways), discontinued
highways, and legal trails hereon are those of which the Agency
of Transportation has record; others may exist.
Highway and bridge data by the Agency of Transportation. Town
short structures are drawn from the Vermont Online Bridge &
Culvert Inventory Tool (VOBCIT) database. All other data from
the Vermont Center for Geographic Information. Only named
streams are shown.

Mileage as of February 10, 2015
Map prepared June 26, 2015

SCALE 1:7,000

Prepared by the
Vermont Agency of Transportation

Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development
in cooperation with

U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Transportation District #5
CHITTENDEN COUNTY
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L T LEGAL TRAIL

INTERSTATE OR DIVIDED HIGHWAY
STATE - HARD SURFACE OR PAVED
TOWN - HARD SURFACE OR PAVED
GRAVEL
SOIL OR GRADED AND DRAINED EARTH
UNIMPROVED OR PRIMITIVE

U U IMPASSABLE OR UNTRAVELED
L LT T LEGAL TRAIL
D D DISCONTINUED

% HIGHWAY CLASS CHANGE
RAILROAD
INACTIVE RAILROAD

PUBLIC LAND - GREEN MOUNTAIN NATIONAL FOREST
PUBLIC LAND - STATE/MUNICIPAL

POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
STATE BOUNDARY
COUNTY BOUNDARY
TOWN BOUNDARY
VILLAGE BOUNDARY
URBAN COMPACT BOUNDARY
WATER BODY
STREAM OR BROOK

BRIDGE OR CULVERT
- -""-
- -

-
BRIDGE OR CULVERT > 20'

--"" BRIDGE OR CULVERT 6' - 20'
!( VOBCIT BRIDGE
!( VOBCIT CULVERT > 6'

FEDERAL CLASSIFICATION IDENTIFIER
FAU   URBAN ARTERIAL OR COLLECTOR
MA     MINOR ARTERIAL
MJC   MAJOR COLLECTOR
MNC   MINOR COLLECTOR
PA      PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

B34 / C34   STATE BRIDGE OR CULVERT IDENTIFIER
   B34 / C34   TOWN BRIDGE OR CULVERT IDENTIFIER

P     PARK AND RIDE

NFR    NATIONAL FOREST ROAD
SFH    STATE FOREST HIGHWAY
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19 
20 
21 
22 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
61 
62 
63 
64 
64 

0.21 
0.15 
0.12 
0.43 
0.10 
0.32 
0.42 
0.07 
0.06 
0.13 
1.70 
0.19 
0.03 
0.23 
0.67 
0.11 
0.25 

 
0.46 
0.35 
0.25 
0.81 
0.41 
0.26 
0.28 
0.15 
0.07 
0.24 
0.13 
0.14 
0.09 
0.59 
0.07 
0.52 
0.16 
0.62 
0.23 
0.19 
0.13 
0.55 
0.11 
0.05 
0.19 
0.09 
0.20 
0.11 
0.08 
0.14 
0.19 
0.30 
0.10 
0.10 
0.17 
0.23 
0.21 
0.32 
0.14 
0.17 
0.33 
0.06 
0.06 
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93 
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95 
96 
97 
98 
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105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
118 
119 
120 

0.14 
0.22 
0.26 
0.13 
0.35 
0.19 
0.25 
0.06 
0.27 
0.06 
0.24 
0.06 
0.04 
0.15 
0.18 
0.15 
0.22 
0.08 
0.12 
0.33 
0.12 
0.13 
0.15 
0.06 
0.12 
0.55 
0.03 
0.15 
1.12 
0.11 
0.16 
0.18 
0.23 
0.23 
0.20 
0.26 
0.38 
0.02 
0.03 
0.70 
0.33 
0.09 
0.12 
0.30 
0.06 
0.17 
0.24 
0.24 
0.16 
0.26 
0.18 
0.21 
0.15 
0.45 
0.41 
0.18 
0.41 
0.17 
0.17 
0.14 
0.20 
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166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 

0.25 
0.06 
0.12 
0.08 
0.06 
0.04 
0.05 
0.05 
0.23 
0.32 
0.17 
0.20 
0.19 
0.07 
0.23 
0.10 
0.50 
0.24 
0.06 
0.02 
0.37 
0.32 
0.06 
0.12 
0.23 
0.03 
0.76 
0.08 
0.41 
0.10 
0.18 
0.03 
0.36 
0.27 
0.26 
1.12 
0.15 
0.23 
0.67 
0.43 
0.37 
0.30 
0.46 
0.25 
0.06 
0.47 
0.17 
0.23 
0.22 
0.37 
0.18 
0.24 
0.11 
0.15 
0.15 
0.12 
0.08 
0.07 
0.13 
0.10 
0.41 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AIRPORT RD 
GILBERT ST 
SUNSET AV 
ELSOM PKWY 
WRIGHT CT 
SHUNPIKE RD 
PROCTOR AV 
APPLETREE CT 
WHITE ST 
WHITE PL 
NATIONAL GUARD AV 
SHAMROCK RD 
LIME KILN RD 
IMPERIAL DR 
BREWER PKWY 
CHEESEFACTORY LN 
OLD CROSS RD 
OLD CROSS RD 
VAN SICKLEN RD 
BARTLETT BAY RD 
S BEACH RD 
ALLEN RD 
MEADOWOOD DR 
VICTORY DR 
PINE TREE TER 
HAYDEN PKWY 
SHAMROCK RD 
VICTORIA DR 
WOODBINE ST 
MAYFAIR ST 
BEACON ST 
KIRBY RD 
LYNN AV 
ETHAN ALLEN DR 
CHARLES ST 
EAST TER 
COTTAGE GROVE AV 
SIMPSON CT 
BIRCH ST 
BARRETT ST 
AIRPORT DR 
BIRCHWOOD CT 
LINDENWOOD DR 
HEATH ST 
CIRCLE DR 
MILLHAM CT 
CLINTON ST 
LYONS AV 
MAPLEWOOD DR 
DAVIS PKWY 
NEWTON AV 
LEDOUX TER 
BARBER TER 
PATRICK ST 
ELIZABETH ST 
MILLS AV 
MARY ST 
ORCHARD RD 
DUMONT AV 
S HENRY CT 
N HENRY CT 

LENGTH IN MILES
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No.
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CLASS
4

 
 
TOWN ROAD NAME

LENGTH IN MILES
 
 

TOWN
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No.

 
CLASS

3
 

CLASS
4

 
 
TOWN ROAD NAME

SOUTHVIEW DR 
BEECHWOOD LN 
WOODLAND PL 
MAPLE AV 
BIRCH LN 
SHAW AV 
PLEASANT AV 
PAVILION AV 
DORSET HTS 
OAKWOOD DR 
MEADOW RD 
LANDFILL RD 
PETERSON TER 
RUTH ST 
SEBRING RD 
WORTH ST 
GREEN MOUNTAIN DR 
CEDAR GLEN DR 
BACON ST 
CEDAR CT 
HAYES AV 
HIGHLAND TER 
HOUGH ST 
KAREN DR 
OBRIEN DR 
AUSTIN RD 
STONEHEDGE DR 
TWIN BROOK CT 
TWIN OAKS TER 
W TWIN OAKS TER 
N TWIN OAKS TER 
QUEEN CITY PK RD EXT 
ADIRONDACK ST 
FOX RUN LN 
OAK CREEK DR 
BUTLER DR 
WORCESTER ST 
MILL POND LN 
MOSS GLEN LN 
DUBOIS DR 
KNOLL CIR 
GRANDVIEW DR 
HARBOR VIEW RD 
BAY CREST DR 
BAY CT 
DEERFIELD DR 
HARBOR RIDGE RD 
KEARI LN 
QUAIL RUN 
PHEASANT WY 
WHATLEY RD 
BROWNELL WY 
MIDAS DR 
SLOCUM ST 
HOPKINS ST 
LIME ROCK RD 
PICARD CIR 
ADAMS CT 
GREEN TREE DR 
CALKINS CT 
GREGORY DR 

MYERS CT 
IBY ST 
WOODCREST DR 
DEANE ST 
BALDWIN AV 
TANGLEWOOD DR 
BROOKWOOD DR 
HICKORY LN 
SHERRY RD 
DELAWARE ST 
MARYLAND ST 
FAIRMONT ST 
SOUTH ST 
DUCHESS AV 
HELEN AV 
PINE ST 
RICHARD TER 
SOUTH RD 
STANHOPE ST 
MCINTOSH AV 
CORTLAND AV 
WEALTHY AV 
JONATHAN AV 
BLACK LANTERN LN 
EASTWOOD DR 
FARRELL ST 
HADLEY RD 
CRANWELL AV 
LAUREL HILL DR 
OAK HILL DR 
WOODSIDE DR 
HANOVER ST 
DUVAL ST 
BERKLEY ST 
CLOVER ST 
HADLEY RD 
SUBURBAN SQ 
S PROSPECT ST 
HOLT ST 
COUNTRY CLUB DR 
MOUNTAIN VIEW BLVD 
KITTY ST 
GREENING AV 
ANDREWS AV 
LAUREL HILL DR EXT 
GREEN DOLPHIN DR 
SANDALWOOD RD 
SCOTSDALE RD 
DEBORAH DR 
JOY DR 
TIMBER LN 
HOLMES RD 
YANDOW DR 
LOGWOOD ST 
BERARD DR 
FOREST ST 
SAN REMO DR 
CINDA ST 
COUNTRY CLUB DR E 
COUNTRY CLUB DR E 
PROUTY PKWY 

LENGTH IN MILES
 
 

TOWN
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No.
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3
 

CLASS
4

 
 
TOWN ROAD NAME

185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
191 
192 
193 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 

0.16 
0.46 
0.06 
0.25 
0.61 
0.07 
0.26 
0.17 
0.06 
0.64 
0.74 
0.23 
1.00 
0.51 
0.64 
0.52 
0.05 
0.15 
0.13 
0.25 
0.06 
0.15 
0.39 
0.04 
0.05 
0.41 
0.48 
0.29 
0.44 
0.09 
0.65 
0.59 
0.39 
0.03 
0.25 
0.36 
0.13 
0.30 
0.15 
0.40 
0.09 
0.58 
0.25 
0.37 
0.31 
0.15 
0.21 
0.16 
0.09 
0.53 
0.11 
0.20 
0.11 
0.13 
0.37 
0.34 
0.31 
0.26 
0.15 
0.09 
0.11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PALMER CT 
SWIFT ST 
BLUESTAR LN 
IRIS LN 
BRAND FARM DR 
WINDSOR CT 
VALLEY RDG RD 
LUPINE LN 
OLIVIA DR 
PINNACLE DR 
NOWLAND FARM RD 
FAYETTE RD 
COMMUNITY DR 
MIDLAND AV 
CATKIN DR 
FLORAL DR 
UNKNOWN 
ARBOR RD 
LARCH RD 
IDX DR 
KINSINGTON ST 
DOVER ST 
DERBY CIR 
BARNSLEY ST 
ASPEN DR 
COMMERCE AV 
BOWER ST 
CABOT CT 
TILLEY DR 
DAIRY LN 
GOLF COURSE RD 
PARK RD 
FOUR SISTERS RD 
DOREY RD 
ECONOMOU FARM RD 
HOLBROOK RD 
TABOR PL 
FAIRWAY DR 
OLD SCHOOLHOUSE RD 
COBBLESTONE CIR 
JUNIPER DR 
MARKET ST 
QUEENSBURY RD 
ELDREDGE ST 
WHITEFACE ST 
MARCY ST 
S POINTE DR 
UPSWEPT LN 
PARKSIDE RD 
SONGBIRD RD 
CHICKADEE CIR 
HUMMINGBIRD LN 
WOODTHRUSH CIR 
WILDFLOWER DR 
CIDER MILL DR 
BRAEBURN ST 
CRISPIN DR 
ROYAL DR 
WINESAP LN 
FINCH CT 
BLACKBERRY LN 

LENGTH IN MILES
 
 

TOWN
HWY.
No.

 
CLASS

3
 

CLASS
4

 
 
TOWN ROAD NAME

TOTAL 59.70 0.75

NORTHERN SECTION

SHEET INDEX


